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Aberdeen City Donald Murdoch Director of City
Development

Aberdeen City Council 
St Nicholas House
Broad Street
Aberdeen

01224 522000

Aberdeenshire Council Eric Melrose Director of Planning
and Environmental
Service

Aberdeenshire Council
Woohill House
Wesburn Road
Aberdeen, AB16 5GB

emelrose.ehcp@arberdeenshire.gov 01224 664728

Angus Council Alec Anderson Director of Planning ,
Transport and
Economic
Development

Angus Council
St James House
St James Road
Forfar DD8 2ZP

AndersonAL@angus.gov.uk 01307 461460

Argyll & Bute Council George Harper Director of Planning,
Development and
Tourism

Argyll and Bute Council
Kilmory
Lochgilphead, PA31 8RT

george.harper@argyll-bute.gov.uk 01546 602127

City of Glasgow
Council

Ian Manson Deputy Director -
Planning

City of Glasgow Council
231 George Street
Glasgow, G1 1RX

ian.manson@drs.glasgow.gov.uk 0141 2872000

Clackmannanshire Gary Dallas Director of
Development and
Environmental
Services

Clackmannanshire Council
Limetree House
Alloa, FK10 1EX

g.dallas@clacks.gov.uk 01259 450000

Dundee City Council Jim Smith Head of Planning &
Envionmental
Consultancy

Militia House 
English Street
Dumfries, DG1 2HS

jims@dumgal.gov.uk 01387 260000

East Ayrshire Council Alan Neish Head of Planning East Ayrshire Council
6 Croft Street
Kilmarnock, KA1 1JB

alan.neish@east-ayrshire.gov.uk 01563 5760000
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East Dunbartonshire Alan Sim Head of Partnership
and Planning

East Dunbartonshire Council
The Triangle
Kirkintilloch Road
Bishopbriggs, G66 2TR

Alan.sim@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 0141 578 8000

East Lothian Council Peter Collins  Head of Planning and
Environment

East Lothian Council
Council Buildings
Haddington, EH41 3HA

pcollins@eastlothian.gov.uk 01620 827827

East Renfrewshire Steve Rogers Head of Planning and
Development

East Renfrewshire Council
Eastwood Park
Rouken Glen Road
Giffnock
Glasgow, G46 6UG

rogerss@eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk 0141 577 3036

Edinburgh City
Council

Alan Henderson Head of Planning
Services

Edinburgh City Council
Planning Division
1 Cockburn Street
Edinburgh, EH1 1BJ

a.henderson@edin-city-dev.demon.c 0131 529 3494

Falkirk Council Sheila Terry Head of Planning and
Transportation
Services

Falkirk Council
Abbotsford House
David's Loan
Bainsford
Falkirk, FK2 7YZ

sheila.terry@falkirk.gov.uk 01324 504950

Fife Council David Rowe Head of Planning Fife Council
Fife House
North Street
Glenrothes, KY7 5LT

David.rae@fife.gov.uk 01592 416628

Highland Council Andrew Brown Senior Planning
Officer 

Highland Council
Glenurquhart Road
Inverness, IV3 5NX

andrew.brown@highland.gov.uk     01463 702275

Inverclyde Council Fraser
Williamson

Director of Planning Inverclyde Council
6 Cathcart Square
Greenock, PA15 1LS

Fraser.Williamson@inverclyde.gov.
uk

01475 712402
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Midlothian Council David
Williamson

Head of Planning Midlothian Council
2 Midlothian House
40-46 Buccleuch St
Dalkeith, EH22 1DJ 

williamd@midlothian.gov.uk 0131 270 7500

North Ayrshire Council Dave Cartmell Principal Officer,
Development Control

Legal and Protective Services
North Aryshire Council
Cunningham House
Friars Croft
Irvine, KA12 8EE

davecartmell@north-aryshire.gov.uk 01294 324300

North Lanarkshire David Porch Director of Planning North Lanarkshire Council
Fleming House
2 Tryst Road
Cumbernauld, G67 1JW

porchd@northlan.gov.uk 01236 616201

Orkney Islands Council Jeremy Baster Director of
Development and
Planning

Orkney Islands Council
Council Offices
School Place
Kirkwall
Orkney, KW15 1NY 

jeremy.baster@orkney.gov.uk 01856 873535

Perth & Kinross
Council

Denis Munro Director of Planning Perth & Kinross Council
Pullar House
35 Kinnoull Street
Perth, PH1 5GD

DAMunro@pkc.gov.uk 01738 475301

Renfrewshire Council Crawford Russel Head of Planning Renfrewshire Council HQ
South Building
Cotton Street
Paisley, PA1 1LL

crawford.russel@renfrewshire.gov.u
k

0141 842 5866

Scottish Borders
Council

Paul Gregory Director of Planning
and Development

Scottish Borders Council
Council Headquarters
Newtown St Boswells
Melrose, TD6 0SA

pgregory@scotborders.gov.uk 01835 825060
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Shetland Islands
Council

Johnny
Wiseman

Planning officer Shetlands Islands Council
Grantfield
Lerwick
Shetland ZE1 0NT

sic@sic.shetland.gov.uk 01595 693535

South Ayrshire Council Ian McLarty Head of Planning South Ayrshire Council
Burns House
Burns Statue Square
Ayr, KA7 1UT 

ian.mclarty@south-ayrshire.gov.uk 01292 612000

South Lanarkshire Bob Darracott Head of Planning,
Building Control and
Estate Services

South Lanarkshire Council
Montrose House
123 Montrose Crescent
Hamilton, ML3 6LL

iain.urquhart@southlanarkshire.gov.
uk

01698 454670

Stirling Council Mick Stewart Head of Planning &
Env Strategy

Stirling Council
Viewforth
Stirling, FK8 2ET

stewartmj@stirling.gov.uk 01786 442958

The Moray Council Robert Stewart Director of
Environmental
Services

The Moray Council
Council Office
High Street
Elgin, IV30 1BX

stewart@edp.moray.gov.uk 01343 543451

West Dunbartonshire Rod McCreath Protective and
Environmental
Services Manager

6-14 Bridge Street
Dumbarton, G82 1NT

RodMcCreath@dunbarton.gov.uk 01389 737000

West Lothian Council Steve Field Head of Development
and Regulatory
Services

West Lothian Council
County Buildings
Linlithgow, EH49 7EZ

Steve.Field@westlothian.gov.uk 01506 777000

Western Isles Council Munro Gold Director of
Environmental
Services

Western Isles Council
Council Offices
Sandwick Road
Stornoway, HS1 2BW

mgold@cne-siar.gov.uk 01851 703773



England

County Local
Authority

Initial LA
Contact 

Position Address e-mail Phone

Cambridgeshire Cambridge Helen Wass Shire Hall, Castle Hill, Cambridge,
CB3 0AP

Camridgeshire.Direct@cambridgeshire.gov.uk 01273 717111

Cheshire Cheshire Andrew
Farrow

Backford Hall, Backford, Chester,
Cheshire CH1 6EA

farrow@cheshire.gov.uk 01244 603145

Cheshire Halton Phil Watts/
Chris
Brough

Phil.Watts@halton-borough.gov.uk
Chris.Brough@halton-borough.gov.uk

Cheshire Warrington Environment & Regeneration
Department, New Town House,
Buttermarket St, Warrington WA1
2NH

01925 442821

Cornwall Cornwall Enquiries.planning@cornwall.gov.uk 01872 322613

Cumbria Cumbria Maxine
Bodell

maxine.bodell@cumbriacc.gov.uk

Devon Devon Devon County Council, County Hall,
Topsham Rd, Exeter, EX2 4QW

planning@devon.gov.uk 01392 383373

Devon Dartmoor devcl@dartmoor-npa.gov.uk

Devon Plymouth Unitary Authority, Civic Centre,
Plymouth, PL1 2EW

01752 668000

Devon Torbay Development  & Conservation
Planning Division, 2nd Floor, Roebuck
House, Abbey Road, Torquay, Devon
TQ2 5DP

planning@torbay.gov.uk 01803 207776

Durham Durham www.durham.gov.uk

Durham Darlington Town Hall, Feethams, Darlington,
DL1 5QT

planning.enquiries@darlington.gov.uk 01325 388619
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Greater
Manchester

Bolton Planning Control Section, Town Hall,
Bolton BL1 1RU

01204 336399
Fax: 01204
336399

Greater
Manchester

Bury Planning, 2nd Floor, Craig House,5
bank Street, Bury BL9 0DN

planning@bury.gov.uk 0161 252 5287
Fax: 0161 253
5290

Greater
Manchester

Oldham 0161 911 4105.

Greater
Manchester

Rochdale Development Control - Planning &
Regulation Services  PO Box 32,
Telegraph House Baillie Street,
Rochdale, OL16 1JH

development.control@rochdale.gov.uk 0161 864134

Greater
Manchester

Salford Planning Department,Civic Centre
Chorley Road
Swinton
SALFORD
M27 5BW

planning.contact@salford.gov.uk 0161 793 3772

Greater
Manchester

Stockport Michael
Crossley

support.dc@stockport.gov.uk 0161 474 3548

Greater
Manchester

Trafford Graham
Sharples

Planning and Building Control
Service
PO Box 96
SALE
Cheshire
M33 7HU

development.control@trafford.gov.uk Fax. 0161 912
3128

Greater
Manchester

Wigan Martin
Kimber

Director of
Planning and
Development
Department

Civic Buildings
New Market Street
Wigan
WN1 1RP

planning@wiganmbc.gov.uk 01942 404297
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Humberside East Riding of
Yorkshire

Andy
Wainwright

Strategic
Development
Control
Officer

Strategic Development Control unit 
LAPP 
County Hall 
Cross Street 
Beverley 
East Riding of Yorkshire 
HU17 9BA 

strategic.dc@eastriding.gov.uk 01482 393730 
Fax: 01482
393639 

Humberside Kingston upon
Hull

Roger Gray Planning Policy & Information,
Kingston Upon Hull City Council,
Kingston House,
Bond Street,
Hull.
HU1 3ER.

Dev.Control@hullcc.gov.uk        
roger.gray@hullcc.gov.uk     

01482 612614 

Humberside North
Lincolnshire –
West Area

William Hill Principal
Development
Control
Officer

william.hill@northlincs.gov.uk 01724 297482

Humberside North
Lincolnshire –
East Area

Ron White Senior
Development
Control
Officer

ron.white@northlincs.gov.uk 01724 297488

Humberside North East
Lincolnshire

Michelle
Walker

planning@nelincs.gov.uk

Lake District Alan
Fishwick

01539 792 622

Lancashire John Geldard Lancashire County Council,
Environment Directorate, PO Box 9,
Guild House, Cross Street,
PRESTON, PR1 8RD

JGELDARD@env.lancscc.gov.uk  01772 534131
Fax: 01772
533898
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Lancashire Blackburn Chris
Livesey

Alison
Rainford

Development
Control
Manager

Principal
Planning
Officer

chris.livesey@blackburn.gov.uk

alison.rainford@blackburn.gov.uk

01254 585380

01254 585692

Lancashire Blackpool Development Control Service
Planning Applications Group
Planning and Transportation Division
Blackpool Borough Council
PO Box 17
Corporation Street
Blackpool
FY1 1LZ  

planning.transportation@blackpool.gov.uk 01253
476229/476225
/476206

fax
01253 476201

Merseyside Knowsley Norman
Anderson

Jane Gowing

Site
Development
Manager

Development
Control
Manager

norman.anderson@knowsley.gov.uk

jane.gowing@knowsley.gov.uk

0151 443 2359

0151 443 2313

Merseyside Sefton Planning Office, Vermont House, 375
Stanley Road, Bootle, L20 3RY.

planning.department@planning.sefton.gov.uk 0151 934 3583

Merseyside Wirral planed@wirral.gov.uk

Northumberland Ian Campbell ihcampbell@northumberland.gov.uk

North Yorkshire Alwyn Shaw alwyn.shaw@northyorks.gov.uk 01609 780780

Peak District David Bent Policy@peakdistrict-npa.gov.uk
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Shropshire Adrian
Cooper

www.shropshireonline.gov.uk/polinfo.nsf/5df64
ed2ccf3fd2280256c78003ba23c/a8cd1ed791584
78480256ca90034cb72!OpenDocument

Shropshire Telford Planning.control@wrekin.gov.uk

Somerset Paula Hewitt
Ken Hobden

planning@somerset.gov.uk
prhewitt@somerset.gov.uk
kphobden@somerset.gov.uk

01823 355853

Somerset Bath & North
East Somerset

Policy@bathnes.gov.uk 01225 477528

Somerset North Somerset northareaplanning@n-somerset.gov.uk
 westareaplanning@n-somerset.gov.uk 

Somerset Sedgemoor Miss K E
Priddy

Planning
Officer

Development.control@sedgemoor.gov.uk 01278 435368
Fax: 01278
444076

South Yorkshire Barnsley Development Control
Planning & Transportation
Central Offices
Kendray Street
Barnsley
S70 2TN

 developmentcontrol@barnsley.gov.uk (01226)
772594
Fax: (01226)
772591

South Yorkshire Doncaster Directorate of Borough Strategy &
Development
2nd Floor Danum House
St. Sepulchre Gate
Doncaster
DN1 1UB

planning.services@doncaster.gov.uk 01302 734444
Fax: 01302
734949

South Yorkshire Rotherham Adam
Wilkinson

Executive
Director

Economic and Development Services,
Bailey House, Rawmarsh Road,
Rotherham, S60 1TD

 adam.wilkinson@rotherham.gov.uk 01709 823800

South Yorkshire Sheffield www.sheffield.gov.uk/sys_upl/templates/PT_AZ
Services/PT_AZServices_details.asp?ServiceID
=484&pgid=4191&tid=68 
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Staffordshire Steve Potter http://www.staffordshire.gov.uk/live/welcome.as
p?id=234#a 

Tyne & Wear North Tyneside Town Hall, High Street East,
Wallsend, Tyne & Wear, NE28 7RR

0191 200 6565 

Tyne & Wear South Tyneside Debbie
Cassidy

Debbie.Cassidy@s-tyneside-mbc.gov.uk 0191 424 7404

West Sussex Steve Brown Planning Services Group,
Environment and Development, The
Grange, Tower Street, West Sussex
County Council, County Hall,
Chichester, West Sussex PO19 1RH

mplan@westsussex.gov.uk 01273 777042

Wales
County Initial LA Contact Position Address e-mail Phone
Cardiff r.crossley@cardiff.gov.uk

Carmarthenshire 40 Spilman Street
Carmarthen
SA31 1LQ

01267 224663
01267 224118
01267 224882

Ceredigion Tim Ball Environmental
Health & Housing

Planning@ceredigion.gov.uk 01545 572132

Denbighshire Gareth Jones Planning@denbighshire.gov.uk

Flintshire 01352 703275

Gwynedd Jeremy Gibbons Neges.cynllunio@gwynedd.gov.uk Fax: 01286
673324

Pembrokeshire Carol Williams Minerals & Waste
Planning Officer

CarolWilliamsminerals@Pembrokeshire.gov.uk 01437 775322
Fax: 01437
776496
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Powys Development

Control Manager
Economic and
Community
Regeneration
Directorate

The Gwalia
Ithon Road
Llandrindod Wells
Powys
LD1 6AA 

radnor.planning@powys.gov.uk 01597 827342

Fax:01597
822167

Wrexham Planning@wrexham.gov.uk 01978 292017


